

Michael M. McMillan Mayor Rebecca A. Gaines City Clerk/Treasurer

CITY OF SPANISH FORT

7361 Spanish Fort Blvd. Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527 (251) 626-4884 (251) 626-4880 Fax

City Council

Carl L. Gustafson, Jr. Robert Curtis Smith Shane M. Perry Clewis W. Smith, Jr. Mary W. Brabner

if

PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY COUNCIL VACANCY

The Spanish Fort City Council Seat representing District 4 will become vacant as of October 15, 2024. This position is open to resident qualified electors of Spanish Fort City Council District 4 (see attached legal description and map) who wish to be represent District 4 on the Spanish Fort City Council. The City Council will appoint an elector residing in District 4 to fill the remainder of the term, which expires on November 3, 2025. The City Council serves as the legislative body of the City of Spanish Fort. The City Council has authority over the finances and property of the City of Spanish Fort. The City Council establishes policies, passes ordinances, sets tax levels, determines what sorts of services the City of Spanish Fort will offer and has authority over all other legislative aspects of municipal government. Regular Council meetings are held on the first and third Mondays of each month at 6:00 p.m., with a scheduled work session preceding the Council meeting at 4:00 p.m. Other special meetings or work sessions are held as needed. If you wish to be considered, please mail or bring your resume to the Spanish Fort Community Center, 7361 Spanish Fort Blvd, Spanish Fort, Alabama 36527, or email to City Clerk, Rebecca A. Gaines at cityclerk@cityofspanishfort.com. The Spanish Fort City Council will fill the appointment at an upcoming meeting. Resumes should be received by November 4, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.

GEOGRAPHIC BOUNDARIES OF DISTRICT 4:

Description for Voting District 4

District 4: Baldwin County: Tract 10701: Block Group 1: Block 92, Block 112, Block 115, Block 116, Block 120, Block 121, Block 122, Block 123, Block 124, Block 125, Block 126, Block 127, Block 128, Block 130, Block 131, Block 132, Block 133, Block 135, Block 136, Block 137, Block 143; Block Group 4: Block 3, Block 4, Block 6, Block 20, Block 21, as per the tract and census blocks, 2010 United States Census, United States Census Bureau.

Less and Except the following described parcels:

Lots 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12, and 14 Spanish Fort Estates, Sixteenth Addition, according to map or plat thereof recorded on Slide No. 1327-A in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama.

Less and Except any parcels of property which have not been annexed into the corporate limits of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama.

All record citations refer to the Probate Records in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama. All tax parcel numbers refer to the Baldwin County Revenue Commissioner's office records.

District 4

